# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/04/1999

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alltel Corporation		06/04/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alltel Management Corporation	
Street Address:	One Allied Drive	
Internal Address:	B01F06-Legal	
City:	Little Rock	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1322561	ALLTEL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (501)905-5489

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 501-905-5749

Email: karen.feltner@alltel.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Feltner
Address Line 1: One Allied Drive
Address Line 2: B01F06-Legal

Address Line 4: Little Rock, ARKANSAS 72202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Creasman
Signature:	/William P. Creasman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0651

900090960

540.00 75,

CH \$40

Date:	11/02/2007
Total Attachments: 1	orn to AT MamtCorn#page1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0652

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, at least as early as June 4, 1999, Alltel Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at One Allied Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202. ("Assignor"), was the owner of the United States trademark registration number 1322561 for the mark Alltel (the "Mark"); and

**WHEREAS**, prior to June 4, 1999, Assignor assigned the Mark and good will associated therewith to Alltel Management Corporation, a corporation of Delaware ("Assignee");

**NOW, THEREFORE**, this instrument confirms that prior to June 4, 1999 and the effective date of the instrument recorded at Reel No. 1939 and Frame No. 0016, Assignor Assigned to Assignee its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized effective *nuc* prior to June 4, 1999.

**ALLTEL CORPORATION** 

By: Silliam ( Ca

Name: WILLIAM P. CREASMAN

Title: SENISA VICE PRESIDENT

CHGO1\31116148.1

**RECORDED: 11/02/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0653